The Baily Star **DHAKA THURSDAY NOVEMBER 22, 2012** 

surprises

**Oltra** PRE-PAID PLAN

Speed up to

150 Kbps

300 Kbps

512 Kbps

150 Kbps

150 Kbps

300 Kbps

Ultra 8 300 Kbps

Agency

Invitation for

Invitation Ref No.

Procurement Method

FUNDING INFORMATION

Tender Last Selling

Budget and Source of Funds

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Date, Closing & Opening

Name & Address of the

office for selling Tender

Document, receiving &

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

KEY INFORMATION

**Tender Name** 

Date and Time

opening tender

Eligibility of

Brief Description

Price of Tender

Tender Security

Work Completion

any reason whatsoever.

স্মারক নং-৩৫১২/১/পিএল হিসাব (রেশন)/১৮৮০

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

অর্থের উৎস

সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি

টিইসি'র সভা

দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা

সম্পাদনকারী সংস্থার নাম

কি জন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান

আহ্বানের সূত্র ও তারিখ

দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সময়সীমা

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র/সিডিউল গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়

মালামালের

বিবরণ

সয়াবিন তৈল

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম

সংস্থা

11

21

01

b 1

106

221

251

201

184

761

20

191

20

79

201

জিডি-৪৫৫২

न्य नः

न्छ-১

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

প্রতিযোগিতামূলক উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে।

Amount (Tk)

Period

Tenderer

of Works

Document

Tender No.

Date

Procuring Entity Name

**Procuring Entity District** 

Ultra 1

Ultra 2

Ultra 5

Ultra 6

Subscription

Fee (Tk.)

Tk. 275

Tk. 800

Tk. 1800

Tk. 275

Tk. 400

Tk. 500

Tk. 425

To activate oftra pre-paid plan, type the desired plan

To check eligibility, Type Ultra <Zoom/Zoom

Ultra number> (example: Ultra 011xxxxxxxx)

Helpline: 121, 011 99 121 121 | www.citycell.com | www.facebook.com/citycell

and send SMS to 2345 from any number

name from your ultra connection and SMS to 9666

Regular Usage Limit

800 MB

1.5 GB

1.5 GB

Unlimited

1:00 am - 8:00 am

1.5 GB

800 MB

Unlimited

Promotional

**Usage Limit** 

1 GB

3 GB

2 GB

2 GB

1.5 GB

REACTIVATE YOUR Ultra

Mbps SPEED

Customers will get up to 1 Mbps download speed from

2.00 am to 5.59 am • Customers will also get up to 1.5

times download speed from 6.00 am to 6.00 pm

• Customers will get Tk. 100 instant bonus (validity 5 days)

upon every recharge of Tk. 200 or above • Customers

need not to pay any additional fee to enjoy the speed

This offer is only for Zoom and Zoom Ultra pre-paid

customers who didn't log in after Sep 30, 2012 
• Speed

refers to download speed only • Bonus usable only for

internet • Citycell One 79 voice tariff will be applicable for

these customers within the campaign period. Offer will not

be applicable if customers change the voice tariff plan

To enjoy the 1 Mbps download speed customers have to

subscribe again to any ultra monthly plan • Only Ultra

customers (using ultra monthly plan and modem) can get the speed within Ultra coverage . Customers will get the

regular speed during the time 6.01 pm - 1.59 am • Charge

applicable for SMS to 2345 • The offer is not valid with any

other promotional offers . Limited time offer . Extra

Zoom (C)

usage fee applicable • VAT applicable

Dhaka Electric Supply Company Ltd. (DESCO)

Civil Construction for Open Shed at Central Store, DESCO

Open Tendering Method (Single Stage Single Envelope)

Date

10/12/2012

Civil Construction for Open Shed at Central Store, DESCO

Contractors/firms shall have valid trade license, TIN & VAT

registration from concerned authority of Bangladesh and other

Civil Construction for open shed at Central Store, DESCO. Details

described Section 8: Bill of Quantity (BOQ) of the tender document

Tk.2,000/- (two thousand) only payable in the form of Pay

Order/Bank draft from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh in favor of

Tk.80,000/- (eighty thousand) only (Payable in the form of Bank

Guarantee/Bank draft/Pay order from any scheduled bank in

Bangladesh in favor of 'Dhaka Electric Supply Company Limited,

Deputy General Manager (Procurement, Inspection & Testing)

necessary documents. Detail described in tender document.

'Dhaka Electric Supply Company Limited (DESCO)'.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tender(s) without assigning

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

অধিনায়ক এর কার্যালয়

র্য়াপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৩

টিকাটুলি, ঢাকা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

২০১২-২০১৩ অর্থ বৎসরে ৩য় কোয়ার্টার (জানুয়ারি ২০১৩ হতে মার্চ ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত) র্য়াপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৩

টিকাটুলি, ঢাকা এর র্য়াব সদস্যদের স্য়াবিন তৈল সরবরাহ কাজের জন্য The Public Procurement Regulations-2008

অনুযায়ী ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে

স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়।

নভেম্বর ২০১২।

কার্যদিবসে

পারেন)।

সিডিউলের

মূল্য

960.00

ক্রয় করা হইবে এমন মালামাল/সেবার বিবরণ, সিডিউলের মূল্য ও দরপত্র জামানতঃ

পরিমাণ

সিডিউল

মোতাবেক

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ (র্য়াব), ঢাকা

উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)।

২০ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ।

সত্যায়িত করে দাখিল করতে হবে।

ক্রমিক নং-১৫ এ বর্ণিত লট অনুযায়ী।

১৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ ১১০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত

১৮ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ ১২০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

২০১২-২০১৩ অর্থ বৎসরের ৩য় কোয়ার্টার (জানুয়ারি ২০১৩ হতে

স্মারক নং-৩৫১২/১/পিএল হিসাব (রেশন)১৮৮০ তারিখঃ ১৯

২৫ নভেম্বর ২০১২ হইতে ১৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ পর্যন্ত সকল

১৮ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ সময় ১৩০০ ঘটিকায়।

(দরপত্রদাতা/দরপত্রদাতার প্রতিনিধি উক্ত সময়ে উপস্থিত থাকতে

পিপিআর/২০০৮ এর বিধি মোতাবেক দরপত্র (সিডিউল) ক্রয়ে

ইচ্ছুক প্রার্থীকে নিম্নবর্ণিত কাগজপত্রের মূলকপি প্রদর্শন করতে হবে

অন্যথায় দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের ক্ষেত্রে বিবেচনা হবে না। দরদাতা কর্তৃক

হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি, আয়কর

ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন সার্টিফিকেট, নাগরিকত্ব সনদপত্র, অভিজ্ঞতার

সনদপত্র থাকতে হবে। দরপত্রের দলিল ক্রয়ের সময় উল্লেখিত

কাগজপত্রের মূলকপি দেখিয়ে সত্যায়িত ফটোকপিসহ নিজস্ব প্যাডে

আবেদনের মাধ্যমে দরপত্রের দলিল ক্রয় করতে হবে এবং

দরপত্রের সহিত ফটোকপি প্রথম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক

লেঃ কর্ণেল, অধিনায়ক, র্যাব-৩, ঢাকা।

র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৩, টিকাটুলি, ঢাকা।

কর্তৃপক্ষ সকল/যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল

দরপত্র জামানতের

পরিমাণ (টাকা)

এমএম আনিসুর রহমান।

ফোনঃ ৯৫১৪৩৩১ (অফিস)।

করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

90,000.00

কাজের সময়সীমা

০১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৩ হতে

৩১ মার্চ ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত

এমএম আনিসুর রহমান

লেঃ কর্ণেল

অধিনায়ক

মার্চ ২০১৩ পর্যন্ত) সময়ের জন্য সয়াবিন তৈল সরবরাহ।

সরকারি (জিওবি) বাজেট প্রাপ্তি স্বাপেক্ষে।

অধিনায়ক, র্যাব-৩, ঢাকা।

Closing

Date & Time

11/12/2012

12.00 Noon

Dhaka-1229

Opening

Date & Time

11/12/2012

12.30 PM

Receiving & Opening

DESCO, Plot # 22/B, Faruque

Engr. Md. Shariful Islam

তারিখঃ ১৯ নভেম্বর ২০১২

Sarani, Nikunja #2, Uttara,

Office of the Deputy General

Manager (Procurement,

Inspection & Testing),

House # 22/B, Faruque Sarani, Nikunja # 2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh

Tel. No: +88 02 8900110-11, 8900820-23, Fax No. +88 02 8900100

E-mail: info@desco.org.bd, Web: www.desco.org.bd

DESCO/Procurement/Local Tender/2012/999

DESCO's own fund

Tender Document Last Selling

Selling

Office of Deputy General

Faruque Sarani, Nikunja # 2,

Manager (Accounts),

Uttara, Dhaka-1229

DESCO)'.

06 (six) months

DESCO, Plot # 22/B,

Selling starts from

20/11/2012

Dhaka Electric Supply Company Limited (DESCO)

**Invitation for Tenders** 

Procurement Division, DESCO.

Dhaka

36/2012

13/11/2012

Powered by Citycell

4,500 sq.ft in NORTH BANANI. Quiet location, glass doors, network cabling. Contact: 0191 7266 896

TO LET - OFFICE

Independent duplex house

Banani- 3130 sft. Gulshan 2- 2440 sft. Bashundhara-1442 sft. 01750180153 01750180152

READY FLAT SALE

# Car Sale

A very well conditioned BMW jeep, model-2004, series-X5 & F Premio car model 2002 will be sold. Interested buyers please contact immediately. Contact: House # 59, Road # 27, Block# k, Banani, Dhaka. Mobile: 01713375208, 01713375255.

কমার্শিয়াল স্পেস বিক্রয় রেডি/নির্মাণাধীন অফিস স্পেস বাংলামটর মতিঝিল শো-ক্লম/দোকান বিক্রয় চলছে ধানমন্ডি যোগাযোগ ঃ ০১৮১১৪৮৫৫৪৪, ০১৭১৫১০৮৫৮৪

## 4th Death Anniversary



The 4th death anniversary of former Ambassador Major General Quazi Golam Dastgir, KAAO, psc will be observed on Thursday, November 22, 2012 after Asr prayers in his residence at House 36 (New), Road 11 (New), Dhanmandi R/A,

Dhaka. Relatives, friends and well-wishers are invited to attend and pray for him. The event was not held on the actual date of the anniversary on October 17, 2012 due to unavoidable circumstances. C-1436

### বিজ্ঞপ্তি

NOTRE DAME ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (NDAA) নটর ডেম এলামনাই এসোসিয়েশন

Email: notredameaa@gmail.com.

নটর ডেম এলামনাই এসোসিয়েশনের পুনর্মিলনী অনুষ্ঠান আগামী ২২ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১২ খ্রি: কলেজ প্রাঙ্গণে অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। আগ্রহী সকলকে ১০ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১২ তারিখের মধ্যে (শুক্রবার ও শনিবারসহ) সকাল ৯টা হতে বিকাল ৪টা পর্যন্ত কলেজে এসে রেজিষ্ট্রেশন করে আমন্ত্রণপত্র সংগ্রহ করতে বলা হচ্ছে।

১. এলামনাই এসোসিয়েশনের সদস্যভুক্তি ফিস ১১০০ টাকা (ফরম ১০০ টাকা + এককালীন আজীবন সদস্যপদ ১০০০ টাকা)

২. পুনর্মিলনী রেজিষ্ট্রেশন ফিস ৫০০ টাকা (সন্ত্রীক ৮০০ টাকা)। ৩.কলেজের ওয়েবসাইট www.notredame.ac.bd.

৪.ফোন: ৭১৯২৩২৫, ৭১৯২৫৯৮, ০১৭৫৯৪৩৩০২৭

জেনারেল সেক্রেটারি

# THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF BANGLADESH

## The Institute of **Chartered Accountants** of Bangladesh (ICAB)

**Election Commission** 

### NOTICE

Subject: Election of the Council ICAB and Dhaka Regional Committee (DRC), 2012

This is for the information of the honourable Members of the Institute that the Election of the Council ICAB and Dhaka Regional Committee (DRC) will be held from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm (without break) on 24 November 2012 at ICAB Auditorium, CA Bhaban, Dhaka-1215.



The Oasis of Luxurious Hospitality and Tranquility

# **Invitation for Tender**

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the bona-fide suppliers/producers/traders for supply of the following items for Pan Pacific Sonargaon Dhaka. The detail specifications, terms and conditions are mentioned in the tender schedule.

SI. No.	Name of Item (s)	Unit	Quantity	Schedule Price	Remarks
01.	Fresh Flowers	Lot	Round the year	300.00	Re-Tender
02.	Cutlery	Pcs	12400	1,500.00	
Collectio	n of Tender Schedule		Interested bidders schedule on sub- letterhead to the payment (non-ref Department.	mission an app Purchase Ma	olication on the anager on cas
Date & Time of issuing Tender Schedule			November 26 to December 10 , 2012 on working days during office hours .		
Tender Dropping Date, Time & Place			The tender must be dropped in sealed envelope to the "PRESS TENDER BOX" kept at the Purchasing Department, Pan Pacific Sonargaon 107 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka of December 17, 2012 between 9:00 am to 2:30 pm		
Tender Opening Date, Time & Place		On December 17,2012 at 3:00 pm at the above			

Tender must be supported by an earnest money amounting to Tk. 10,000.00 only for SI # 01 and 5% of the tender price for SI# 02 both refundable in Earnest Money the form of pay order /bank draft from any scheduled bank in favor of Pan Pacific Sonargaon Dhaka.

The bidders shall mark on the top of the sealed Marking on Envelope Envelope " Tender for ....."

Pan Pacific Sonargaon authority reserves the right to accept or reject in part/whole of any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

WANTED WANTED

> Manager (Sales & Marketing) Manager (Production) Manager (Technical) Manager (Quality Assurance Candidate must have good experience in the related field Apply before November 30

FCI (BD) Ltd., Plot # 36-39 DEPZ, (Old Area), Ganakbari Savar, Dhaka. Mail: sohana@talismanbd.com

2012 to The Adviser,

2000 SFT. CORNER BUILDING, PRIME LOCATION-2ND FLOOR. 76 DILKUSHA C/A, DHAKA. CONTACT: 956-2626 OFFICE MOBILE:01729-221112

TO-LET AT DHANMONDI

GROUND AND FIRST FLOOR-TOTAL 7500 SQ.FT-TO BE VACATED BY LARGE MULTINATIONAL COMPANY. AMPLE PARKING AREA, ROAD#2/A. CONTACT: 01822871109 02-8615884

C-1435

**JOB OPPORTUNITY** 

Manager (Sales & Marketing)

Manager (Quality Assurance)

Candidate must have good

experience in the related field.

Apply before November 30,

Talisman Ltd., Plot # 07-10

& 13-16 DEPZ, (Ext. Area),

Mail: sohana@talismanbd.com

Manager (Production)

Manager (Technical)

2012 to The Adviser.

Ganakbari, Savar, Dhaka.

# **UCEP Bangladesh**

ISO 9001:2008

Underprivileged Children's Educational Program (UCEP) Bangladesh announces

vacancy for the following regular positions:

1) Program Officer- Estate & Legal Affairs

Procurement entity name

Invitation for

2 Date

2) Assistant Program Officer- Business Development

The duration of the employment contract is initially up to 31 December 2015, renewable upon satisfactory performance, mutual agreement and continuation of the programs.

For details job description, requirements and application instructions, please visit our website: www.ucepbd.org or bdjobs.com (under NGO category). Application should be received no later than 1 December 2012.

Only short listed candidates will be contacted

### Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)

Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor), 92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh. Tel: 9890937, 8821255, 8821459, Fax: 9890854, Website: www.cdmp.org.bd E-mail: info@cdmp.org.bd

### **Invitation for Tenders**

(CDMP II)

Tender of Works / National

22 November 2012

Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II

2	Date	22 November, 2012		
KEY	INFORMATION	0-10-11		
3	Procurement method	Open Tender Method		
FUNI	DING INFORMATION			
4	Budget and source of funds	Project Aid		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
5	Project/program name	ame Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II)		
6	Tender package name	Village Protection Retailing Wall /Killa		
7	Tender last distributing date	Please collect from CDMP website; www.cdmp.org.bd		
8	Tender Submission Date & Time	18.12.2012 at 11.00 am		
9	Tender Opening Date & Time	18.12.2012 at 11.15 am		
10	Name and address of the office(s)	As mentioned SL 15		
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER			
11	Eligibility of Tenderer	The tenderer should have a valid trade license, updated VAT & Tax certificate & Bank account solvency and other documents as per tender schedule.		
12	Brief Description of Goods	Village Protection Retailing Wall along with 2 RCC Stairs, 1 Earthen Killa comprising 1 Community Playground and 1 Graveyard, and Plantation around the Killa at Mohisber Village under Kunda Union of Nasirnagor, B. Baria		
13	Price of Tender Document	Free of Cost		
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAIL	×		
14	Name/ Designation of official Inviting Tender	National Program Director		
15	Address of official inviting Tender	Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme II (CDMP II) Disaster Management and Relief Bhaban (6th floor), 92-93 Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.		
16	Contact details of official inviting Tender	Tel. No. 88-02- 9890937	Fax No. 88-02- 9890854	Website Address: www.cdmp.org.bd e-mail: info@cdmp.org.bd

### The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tender(s) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Information & Communication Technology

BANSDOC Bhaban, E-14/Y, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

www.moict.gov.bd No: 56.00.0000.15.007.002.2012-175

Date: 20 November, 2012

12.30

Account Section, Room No-105, Ministry of Information &

Communication Technology, BANSDOC Bhaban, E-14/Y,

## Invitation for Tenders

0.5	111710	ation for renders		
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Information & Communication Technology.		
2.	Agency	Do		
3.	Procuring entity name	Joint Secretary, Ministry of ICT.		
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka		
5.	Invitation for	Goods		
6.	Invitation Ref No. and date	No: 56.00.0000.15.007.002.2012-175, Date: 20 November, 2012		
KEY	INFORMATION			
7.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
8.	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (GOB).		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
9.	Tender package No	01		
10.	Tender package name	Supply of Computers & Laptop with Genuine Windows Operating System.		
11.	Tender publication date	26-11-2012		
12.	Tender last selling date	09-12-2012		
		Date Time		
13.	Tender submission closis date and time	ng 10-12-2012 12.00		

Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. Joint Secretary, Room No-106, Ministry of Information & Receiving tender document Communication Technology, BANSDOC Bhaban, E-14/Y, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 Conference Room, Room No-209, Ministry of Information & Opening tender document Communication Technology, BANSDOC Bhaban, E-14/Y, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

10-12-2012

Address

Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the

selling

Contact details of official inviting tender

tender

office(s)

document

Eligibility of tenderer Bonafide supplier/importer/manufacturer/ authorized dealer. 1. Personal Computer-2 nos. Brief description of goods 2. Laptop-2 nos. Tk. 300.00 (three hundred) in cash (non-refundable). Price of tender document (Tk)

Tender security 19. Completion time in Location Item weeks/months amount (Tk) Dhaka Tk. 14,000/-Computer and accessories As per tender documents

Name of official inviting tender Noor Jahan

Designation of official inviting tender Joint Secretary Address of official inviting tender Information Communication Ministry of Technology, BANSDOC Bhaban, E-14/Y,

Noor Jahan Joint Secretary Ministry of Information & Communication Technology

Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

Phone: 8181545; Fax: 8181565

GD-4578

Phone: (880) 2 814 0401 (Extn: 4164)

mentioned address in presence of bioders (if any)

Purchase Manager

Contact Number

Pan Pacific Sonargaon Dhaka